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RAILROAD COMMISSION OF TEXAS 
FORMAL COMMISSION ACTIONS 

AUGUST 7, 2012 
 

After providing notice as required by the Texas Open Meetings Act, the Railroad 
Commission of Texas held an open meeting at the William B. Travis Building, 
1701 N. Congress Avenue, in Room 1-111, Austin, Texas, on Tuesday,  
August 7, 2012, commencing at 9:30 a.m. Chairman Barry T. Smitherman and 
Commissioner David Porter were present.  Chairman Smitherman presided. 
Commissioner Buddy Garcia was not present. 
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-HEARINGS SECTION  
 
GAS SERVICES PROTESTED  
 
1. GUD No. 10190: Statement of intent filed by Hughes Natural Gas, Inc., to 
change gas distribution rates in the unincorporated areas of Austin, Colorado, 
Grimes, Harris, Montgomery, and Waller Counties, Texas.  
The Commission unanimously approved the examiner’s recommendation. 
 
2. GUD No. 10051: Rate case expense issues severed from GUD Nos. 10038, 
10047, 10052, 10058, 10070, and 10071.  
The Commission passed this item until the August 21, 2012 conference. 
 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
3. O&G Docket No. 05-0276503: Application of Trend Gathering & Treating, 
LLC. to construct and operate a hydrogen sulfide gas pipeline, 8-inch Orand 
"A" 7 to Orand "A" 2, North Reed Gathering System, Freestone County, Texas.  
The Commission passed this item until the August 21, 2012 conference 
 
4. O&G Docket No. 01-0275282: Application of Jemez, L.L.C. for commercial 
disposal authority pursuant to 16 TAC §3.9 for the R. D. Tucker Unit, Well No. 
1, Pilgrim (Austin Chalk) Field, Gonzales County, Texas.  
The Commission passed this item until the August 21, 2012 conference 
 
5. O&G Docket No. 04-0267003: Enforcement action against Alamo Operating 
Company, L.C. (Operator No. 010074) for violations of Statewide Rules on the 
Diaz Lease, Well No. 6 (Drilling Permit No. 555939), Wildcat Field, Starr 
County, Texas.  
The Commission passed this item until the August 21, 2012 conference 
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MOTION FOR REHEARING  
 
6. O&G Docket No. 0271408: Application of Sabco Operating Company for an 
exception to 16 TAC §3.37 for the Sabco Folts Lease, Well No. 5, La Belle, SW 
(6500) and Wildcat Fields, Jefferson County, Texas.  
The Commission passed this item until the August 21, 2012 conference 
 
AGREED ENFORCEMENT ORDERS)  
The Commission unanimously approved the following agreed enforcement 
orders: 
  
7. O&G 03-0276030: Square One Corporation (Operator No. 810816) 
enforcement action regarding the Heine (16096) Lease, Well No. 1H, Giddings 
(Austin Chalk-3) Field, Burleson County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
§3.14(b)(2).  
 
8. O&G 7B-0260938: Harris, Ben, Sole Proprietor, P.B. Blue Dot Properties 
(Operator No. 630684) enforcement action regarding the Howsley, A.M. (04740) 
Lease, Well No. 29, the Putnam "A" (18814) Lease, Well No. 25 and Putnam "J" 
(29480) Lease, Well No. 1, Throckmorton County Regular Field, Throckmorton 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.14(b)(2), 3.14(b)(3) and 3.46(j).  
 
9. O&G 01-0273219: Aurora Resources Corporation (Operator No. 036931) 
enforcement action regarding the Lark North (11876) Lease, Well Nos. 6, 7 and 
8, Jacob Field, McMullen County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules 
§§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(d)(1)(G)(i)(iii), 3.13(b)(1)(B) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
10. O&G 01-0273224: Aurora Resources Corporation (Operator No. 036931) 
enforcement action regarding the JMAK (15075) Lease, Well No. 1, Jacob Field, 
McMullen County, Texas. Violations of Statewide Rules §§3.14(b)(2) and 
3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(iii).  
 
11. O&G 01-0273237: Aurora Resources Corporation (Operator No. 036931) 
enforcement action regarding the Arc-Lark (15011) Lease, Well Nos. 1 and 2, 
Jacob Field, McMullen County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rule 
§3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(iii).  
 
12. O&G 03-0276430: Tyre, Christopher, Sole Proprietor, Triple F. Oilfield 
Service (Operator No. 870386) enforcement action regarding FM 563, Liberty 
County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.8(d)(1), 3.8(f)(1)(C)(ii) and 
3.8(f)(1)(C)(ix).  
 
13. O&G 8A-0275598: Mesquite SWD, Inc. (Operator No. 561951) enforcement 
action regarding the Kinser (63790) Lease, Well No. 1, Kingdom (ABO Reef) 
Field, Hockley County, Texas. Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.9(9)(B) and 
3.17(a).  
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14. O&G 09-0275650: TX H&H Oil Co. #1, L.L.C. (Operator No. 875197) 
enforcement action regarding the Gunn Mountain Lease, Well No. 1 (RRC 
#214841), Newark, East (Barnett Shale) Field, Somervell County, Texas. 
Violation of Statewide Rules §§3.3(1) and (2), and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
15. LP-Gas Docket No. 2314: PTCAA Texas L.P. dba Pilot Travel Centers L.L.C. 
(License No. 17997) enforcement action regarding the Flying J Travel Plaza, 
9601 I-40 East, Amarillo, Potter County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule 
§9.7(a)(1).  
 
16. LP-Gas Docket No. 2315: Amerigas Propane, L.P. (License No. 09670) 
enforcement action regarding the Horaney's Feed, 301 W. Methvin Street, 
Longview, Gregg County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.132.  
 
17. LP-Gas Docket No. 2323: Amerigas Propane, L.P. (License No. 09670) 
enforcement action regarding the Dollar General No. 6935, 9604 University, 
Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas. Violation of LP-Gas Safety Rule §9.101(b)(1).  
 
18. GUD Docket No. 9805: Jose Felipe and Maricela Flores (Company ID No. 
6836) enforcement action regarding the Stafford Apartments, Unit ID No. 
22163, System ID No. 161045, Dimmit, Castro County, Texas. Violation of 
Pipeline Safety Rule 16 TAC §8.220(b).  
 
19. Damage Prevention Docket No. 003535: City of Lubbock enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
37th St., Lubbock, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
20. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004160: TEC Excavation, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at Jefferson, Odessa, Ector County, Texas.  
 
21. Damage Prevention Docket No. 004397: Home Builder (Electric T-Pole) 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 9616 Cholla Cactus Trl. (Sand Verbena), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
22. Damage Prevention Docket No. 006830: Stonewall Electric enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at S. 14th and Maple (Maple), Unknown, Stonewall 
County, Texas.  
 
23. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007549: City of Dallas Department of Street 
Services enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8151 Elaine Dr., Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
24. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007551: City of Dallas Department of Street 
Services enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 



MINUTES – August 7, 2012 

  4

16 TAC §18.11(b), at 8143 Elaine, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
25. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007560: City of Dallas Department of Street 
Services enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §18.11(b), at 6310 Myrtle (Rochester), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
26. Damage Prevention Docket No. 007600: J Gomez Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
1302 Comanche St. (X Street), Deer Park, Harris County, Texas.  
 
27. Damage Prevention Docket No. 008989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Liverpool Ln. (Baltimore Ln.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
28. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010033: City of Amarillo enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 2405 
W. 6th (Lamar), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
29. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010305: All Pro Electrical enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 11300 Beauvoir (Plantation), Lumberton, Hardin 
County, Texas.  
 
30. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010530: City of Bryan enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 2403 Quail Hollow Drive, Bryan, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
31. Damage Prevention Docket No. 010585: Kilgore Mechanical enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 12006 Home Wood Ln. (Strey), Houston, Harris 
County, Texas.  
 
32. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011210: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 611 N. Center Street (Maple St.), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
33. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011234: Oscar Renda Contracting 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at 2503 Bedford Rd., Bedford, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
34. Damage Prevention Docket No. 011627: Pace Services, L.P. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3643 Gramercy, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
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35. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012011: Compadre Roustabouts 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Strawberry Patch Rd. (FM 33), Big 
Lake, Reagan County, Texas.  
 
36. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012028: City of Fort Worth enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 7421 Beaty St. (Sandy), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
37. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012063: Boretex Company enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.5(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1022 Bois Darc (Highland Street), Lockhart, 
Caldwell County, Texas.  
 
38. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012241: Reliable Signal & Lighting 
Solutions, L.L.C. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline 
Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b), 18.11(b) and 18.4(a), at 8507 Lockwood 
(Cruse), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
39. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012298: B & B Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 104 NE 2nd St. (216 N. Oak), Mineral Wells, Palo Pinto 
County, Texas.  
 
40. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012345: Infrasource enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), 
at 239 Wallace St. (Lillita), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
41. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012415: Seals Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 118 Ashford Dr., Victoria, Victoria County, Texas.  
 
42. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012429: Bay Plumbing enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1511 12th St., Bay City, Matagorda County, Texas.  
 
43. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012445: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 301 Martha Jean St. (Wagon), White Settlement, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
44. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012469: Jet Utilities Underground 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 4000 Greenbriar (Murphy Rd.), Stafford, 
Fort Bend County, Texas.  
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45. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012495: A & A Cable Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 16914 Bluemist Circle (Tranquill Dr.), Sugar Land, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
46. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012547: D&D Contractors, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 247 Orchard Rd. (W. Hein), San Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
47. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012552: D L Elliott Enterprises, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 7310 Banyan St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
48. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012560: One Call Services enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1912 W. McKinney St., Houston, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
49. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012569: Borco, L.P. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 3300 Harkey Rd. (Magnolia Dr.), Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
50. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012571: Inovations Developer, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1200 Blk. Granger St., Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
51. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012629: Dirt Trucking Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Archer/Division, Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
52. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012632: Abilene Sheet Metal, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 2325 Brentwood, Abilene, Taylor County, Texas.  
 
53. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012638: Larrett, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 703 S. Jackson St., Kaufman, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
54. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012642: Hemco Electrical Contractors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 3500 Lakeview Pwy. (Rowlett Rd. at Melcer), 
Rowlett, Dallas County, Texas.  
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55. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012650: BMJ Excavating & Demo 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), at 4951 Long Prairie Rd., Flower Mound, Denton 
County, Texas.  
 
56. Damage Prevention Docket No. 012677: City of Sanger enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(b), at 607 
Plum St. (7th St.), Sanger, Denton County, Texas.  
 
57. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013313: Poolcraft enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 5119 Chestnut Dr., Bellaire, Harris County, Texas.  
 
58. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013350: Horseshoe Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 308 Quail Run Dr., Clute, Brazoria County, Texas.  
 
59. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013534: Southwest Horizontal Drilling 
SVCS enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 
16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Cattle Baron Dr. (FM 1886), Fort Worth, 
Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
60. Damage Prevention Docket No. 013603: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3216 La Branch St. (Elgin), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
61. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014029: K. Hovanian Homes enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6476 Love (Royal), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
62. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014278: SKE Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1203 Greenbriar Loop (Meadow Creek), Round Rock, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
63. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014333: HTMS, Inc. enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 27207 Alexandria Springs Ln. (Maris Hill Ln.), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
64. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014473: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1507 Ramsey (Edgemont), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
65. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014499: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1010 Edd Road (Spicewood), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
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66. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014561: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 615 Wither St. (Mingo), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
67. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014658: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3917 E. Jefferson (Douth Merrifield Rd.), Grand Prairie , Dallas 
County, Texas.  
 
68. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014958: Horseshoe Construction Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1728 Alta Vista (North Ridge), Mesquite, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
69. Damage Prevention Docket No. 014963: Horseshoe Construction Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1736 Highland St. (Northridge), Mesquite, 
Dallas County, Texas.  
 
70. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015098: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3009 San Marcos Dr., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
71. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015350: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 2102 Annex (Lafayette), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
72. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015769: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 3436 Glenmont Dr. (Colusa), Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
73. Damage Prevention Docket No. 015978: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 303 W. Irving Blvd. (N. Hastings St.), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
74. Damage Prevention Docket No. 016958: Cato Electric Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and, 18.11(b), at W. Villaret Blvd. S. (Zarzamora), San 
Antonio, Bexar County, Texas.  
 
75. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017426: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 330 East (East Street and FM 6), Josephine, Collin County, Texas.  
 
76. Damage Prevention Docket No. 017469: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1003 N. 7th St. (Bodie St.), Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
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77. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018290: DRM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 600 Eagle Dr., DeSoto, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
78. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018511: Abshire Building Group 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 124 River Birch Cir. (River Birch Cir.), 
Lumberton, Hardin County, Texas.  
 
79. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018681: City of Amarillo enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 827 N. Manhattan (NE 10th), Amarillo, Potter County, Texas.  
 
80. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018787: ACE Fence enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 18.11(b), 
at 4409 Cherokee (Mallard Lakes), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
81. Damage Prevention Docket No. 018854: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 309 N. Clay (Belknap), Ennis, Ellis County, Texas.  
 
82. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019248: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 4507 Country Club Dr., Dickinson, Galveston County, Texas.  
 
83. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019249: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 7211 Victoria (Harris), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
84. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019420: City of Amarillo enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 4311 
Cline (SW 43rd), Amarillo, Randall County, Texas.  
 
85. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019470: City of Bonham enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 317 Jones Bonham (Maple), Bonham, Fannin County, Texas.  
 
86. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019659: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at Mile 22 1/2 (Engleman Rd.), Monte Alto, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
87. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019679: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at W. Highway 83 (29th Street), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
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88. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019684: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 5543 La Homa Road (Wharton), Mission, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
89. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019690: Weir Bros Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 400 Douglas (Lobo), Little Elm, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
90. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019693: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1404 W. Yucca Ave. (N. Main St. & W. Yucca Ave.), 
McAllen , Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
91. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019708: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Loop 287, Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
92. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019733: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 501 W. 5th Street (Nueces Street), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
93. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019739: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 8602 Dandelion Trl. (Piney Creek), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
94. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019749: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 2309 Rio Grande St. (W. 24th St.), Austin, Travis 
County, Texas.  
 
95. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019750: City of Austin enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 3410 
West Ave. (W. 34th St.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
96. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019756: American Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 1408 S. Martin St., Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
97. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019796: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 701 N. 15th (Hackberry), McAllen, Hidalgo County, Texas.  
 
98. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019802: Plumber Jim, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 119 S. Tennessee, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
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99. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019807: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at Haverford (Midland), Harlingen, Cameron County, 
Texas.  
 
100. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019809: JM Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 3465 E. 27th Street (Chaparral), Brownsville, Cameron 
County, Texas. 
 
101. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019810: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 3465 E. 27th Street (Chaparral), Brownsville, Cameron County, 
Texas.  
 
102. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019811: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 308A Congress Street (West 2nd Street), Nixon, Wilson County, 
Texas.  
 
103. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019823: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 762 Oakdale Dr. (Brodie Ln.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
104. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019825: Texas Gas Service Company 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 3007 Northeast Dr. (Arnold Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
105. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019860: Truss Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1634 Harvard St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
106. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019907: City of Laredo Utilities Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 7511 McPherson Rd., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
107. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019915: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 700 E. 8th St. (Ewing), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
108. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019917: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 612 E. 8th Street (Marsalis), Dallas, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
109. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019920: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 784 FM 94 (6th Street & FM 94), Groveton, Trinity County, Texas.  
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110. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019921: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at FM 2218 (Reading Road), Rosenberg, Fort Bend 
County, Texas.  
 
111. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019947: Multiband SC enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 507 Ridgewood Dr., Nacogdoches, Nacogdoches County, Texas.  
 
112. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019950: RM Fabrications, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 1529 Spanish Bay (Keller Smithfield), 
Keller, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
113. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019953: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 607 E. Sanford (Truman), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
114. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019959: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 805 E. Logan St. (Lawnmont), Round Rock, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
 
115. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019961: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4410 Zacharys Run (Walsh Hill Trail), Cedar Park, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
116. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019962: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1918 Meandering Way (Redondo Dr.), McKinney, Collin County, 
Texas.  
 
117. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019963: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 4300 Bay Meadow (Fairmount Park), Denton, Denton County, 
Texas.  
 
118. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019966: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 406 Elmcrest Ct. (Glen Hollow), Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
119. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019970: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 707 Sloan (Cecelia St.), Taylor, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
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120. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019977: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 900 Humphrey St. (Lovers Lane), Athens, Henderson County, 
Texas.  
 
121. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019986: Circle C Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 4265 Asbury Court, Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
122. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019987: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 704 Meadow Lane, Mexia, Limestone County, Texas.  
 
123. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019989: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at Grayson & Primrose (Bluebonnet), Mexia, Limestone County, 
Texas.  
 
124. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019991: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Crockett St. & CR 1010), Wolfe City, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
125. Damage Prevention Docket No. 019995: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 714 Primrose (Grayson St.), Mexia, Limestone County, Texas.  
 
126. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020002: Texas Sterling Construction Co. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.10(b), at 1025 Cheatham (Cheatham / Rio Vista), San Marcos, Hays 
County, Texas.  
 
127. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020006: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 518 Tarrow, College Station, Brazos County, Texas.  
 
128. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020014: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Electric and Sierra, Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
129. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020018: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 716 E. Nevada St. (Browning), Seymour, Baylor 
County, Texas.  
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130. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020030: Palacios Marine & Industrial 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(e) and 18.11(b), at Sunset Dr. (Cenesia St.), Alice, Jim Wells County, 
Texas.  
 
131. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020031: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 512 Martin St. (Martin St. at Trigger St.), Chandler, Henderson 
County, Texas.  
 
132. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020037: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 4506 Three Arrows Ct., Cedar Park, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
133. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020039: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 510 Tamara Dr. (Rockcrest), Georgetown, Williamson County, 
Texas.  
 
134. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020040: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1017 Laguna Dr., Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
135. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020041: CAN FER enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.10(b) and 
18.11(b), at 1804 Everset Rd. (Ridge Point Pkwy.), Keller, Tarrant County, 
Texas.  
 
136. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020042: Contractor enforcement action for 
violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 
18.11(b), at 2499 W. Austin St., Port Lavaca, Calhoun County, Texas.  
 
137. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020045: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at Hilltop and Teakwood (Teakwood), Plano, Collin County, Texas.  
 
138. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020051: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1002 E. Gustavus St., Laredo, Webb County, Texas.  
 
139. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020052: City of Longview enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 706 Texas St., Longview, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
140. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020053: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at I-10 Service and Old Highway 90, Orange, Orange County, Texas.  
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141. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020055: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 431 Robertson Road (Robertson & SW Front), New Boston, Bowie 
County, Texas.  
 
142. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020063: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 406 E. Broad St., Forney, Kaufman County, Texas.  
 
143. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020066: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 314 Kaufman St. N, Mount Vernon, Franklin County, Texas.  
 
144. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020067: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1400 Oneal St. (First St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
145. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020068: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1609 Gibbons St. (McDougal St.), Greenville, Hunt County, Texas.  
 
146. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020071: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1013 Somerset Circle (Kingsbridge), Forney, Kaufman County, 
Texas.  
 
147. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020072: City of McKinney enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
504 N. Wood, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
148. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020074: Gaut Contractors enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.3(a) and 
18.11(b), at 708 Commerce (Mobley), Kilgore, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
149. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020079: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at 1303 S. 1st Street, Lufkin, Angelina County, Texas.  
 
150. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020083: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 405 NE Access Rd. (Holbrook), Mount Vernon, Franklin County, 
Texas.  
 
151. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020085: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 459 E. New Boston Rd., Nash, Bowie County, Texas.  
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152. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020091: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 5016 Ridge Crest, Unknown, Denton County, Texas.  
 
153. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020093: Bates Backhoe Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at Greenhill Dr. and N. Mays, Round Rock, Williamson 
County, Texas.  
 
154. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020097: T.D. Cox Homes, L.L.C. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 115 S. Tranquil Path Dr., The Woodlands, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
155. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020106: G-I-D Plumbing enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(e) and 
18.11(b), at 2100 Barbney Way, Conroe, Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
156. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020107: Coserv Gas, L.T.D. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 
9119 Leland (Reese Way), Copper Canyon, Denton County, Texas.  
 
157. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020109: Clean Scapes enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and, 18.11(b), at 1210 W. Braker Ln. (Renel Dr.), Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
158. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020113: City of Lewisville enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
546 Richland St. (Lynn), Lewisville, Denton County, Texas.  
 
159. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020114: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 810 Hospital Drive (Eighth Street), Beaumont, Jefferson County, 
Texas.  
 
160. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020116: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1114 Shere Ln. (W. Shady Grove), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
161. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020117: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1112 Shere Ln. (Shady Grove), Irving, Dallas County, Texas.  
 
162. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020118: Weir Bros. Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b), at 511 Lobo Lane, Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
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163. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020127: North Houston Pole Line 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.4(a), at 29703 Brookchase Dr. (Athalone), Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
164. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020128: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(a) and 18.8(b), at 9042 Bace Dr. (Campbell Road), Spring Valley, 
Harris County, Texas.  
 
165. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020132: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 8100 Breen Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
166. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020134: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 519 E. Sanford (Truman), Arlington, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
167. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020135: TJ & T Enterprises, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 23127 Canyon Lake Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
168. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020136: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 23127 Canyon Lake Dr., Spring, Harris County, Texas.  
 
169. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020137: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 309 Highway 82 W, New Boston, Bowie County, Texas.  
 
170. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020138: Romans Fence Co, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.4(a) and 18.11(b), at 8318 Loetsch Ridge Way, Spring, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
171. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020140: City of Tyler-Water Dept. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 905 Turtle Creek, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
172. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020141: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 517 W. 2nd St., Taylor, Williamson County, Texas.  
 
173. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020142: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 905 Turtle Creek, Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
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174. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020144: Circle C Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at 110 Ash Lane, Euless, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
175. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020146: Oscar Renda Contractors 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 2100 15th St., Fort Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
176. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020149: Circle C Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 8008 Woodvale Road, Lake Worth, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
177. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020152: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.8(a) and 18.11(a), at FM 849, Lindale, Smith County, Texas.  
 
178. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020155: FTWOODS Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Corner of Bagdad/Crystal Falls, Leander, 
Williamson County, Texas.  
 
179. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020157: Atmos Energy Corp., Mid-Tex Div. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1811 E. Frankford Rd. #2, Carrollton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
180. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020161: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2000 Lakeside Dr. (Glen Cove Dr.), Seabrook, Harris County, 
Texas.  
 
181. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020162: Sammons Construction Co., Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.11(b) and 18.10(b), at 9971 Wing St. (Jonquil Path Way), Conroe, 
Montgomery County, Texas.  
 
182. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020167: Burnsco Construction, Inc. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(e), at 3644 Glenda St. (Jerri), Haltom City, Tarrant County, Texas.  
 
183. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020168: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1140 N. Byrd Ave., Shepherd, San Jacinto County, Texas.  
 
184. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020169: Doughtie Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 1140 N. Byrd Ave., Shepherd, San Jacinto County, Texas.  
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185. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020170: City of Hearne enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 9th & Austin St., Hearne, Robertson County, Texas.  
 
186. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020171: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 1 Dashwood Forest (Split Rock Road), Montgomery, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
187. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020172: Duplichain Contractors, L.L.P. 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.10(b) and 18.11(b), at Fuller Springs Dr. & Spruce St., Lufkin, Angelina 
County, Texas.  
 
188. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020175: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 10706 Cora St. #118 (Bunzel), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
189. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020176: Gowen Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 
18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 10 Chatterbird Ln., The Woodlands, Montgomery 
County, Texas.  
 
190. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020180: Haeglin Construction 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 9761 Great Hills Trl. (Arboretum Blvd.), 
Austin, Travis County, Texas.  
 
191. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020184: Garney Construction enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
CR 3100 & CR 7800 (CR 3100 & CR 7800), Slaton, Lubbock County, Texas.  
 
192. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020185: B.M. Fencing Co. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at 624 Old Post Rd., Snyder, Scurry County, Texas.  
 
193. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020190: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 10706 Cora St. (Bunzel), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
194. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020191: Ram Jack Foundation 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§§18.3(a), 18.11(b) and 18.11(b), at 6509 Brantford Circle, Plano, Collin 
County, Texas.  
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195. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020192: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 1055 North Pineda Street (Hwy. 175), Jacksonville, Cherokee 
County, Texas.  
 
196. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020194: Clean Scapes enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(a) and 
18.11(b), at 16354 Ella Blvd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
197. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020199: Porter Services, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.10(b), at 
1055 North Pineda Street (Hwy. 175), Jacksonville, Cherokee County, Texas.  
 
198. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020201: Demolition Experts enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 
13122 Conifer (W. Gaywood), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
199. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020202: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(a), at 413 Quarter Avenue (Quarter Avenue), Austin, Travis County, 
Texas.  
 
200. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020205: Coserv Gas, L.T.D. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 
16000 Coit Rd. (US 380), McKinney, Collin County, Texas. 
OIL AND GAS PROTESTED  
 
201. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020206: Truss & Son Plumbing 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 201 North Temple Dr. (Weeks St.), Diboll, Angelina 
County, Texas.  
 
202. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020207: City of Gainesville enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 1910 E. Hwy. 82, Gainesville, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
203. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020208: Coserv Gas, L.T.D. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 
11536 Southerland (Crestridge), Denton, Denton County, Texas.  
 
204. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020210: Coserv Gas, L.T.D. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.8(b), at 
817 Deer Ridge (National Pines), McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
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205. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020211: Standard Utility Construction, 
Inc. enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 
TAC §§18.3(a) and 18.11(b), at 1425 Ocotillo Ln. (Chia St.), Fort Worth, Tarrant 
County, Texas.  
 
206. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020212: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(a), at 10119 Olympia (Seagler Road), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
207. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020213: Texas Sterling enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.4(b) and 
18.11(b), at Hwy. 75 & Hwy. 380, McKinney, Collin County, Texas.  
 
208. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020214: City of Sulphur Springs 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 709 Houston, Sulphur Springs, Hopkins County, Texas.  
 
209. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020222: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 701 US Hwy. 59 (Courtland Rd.), Atlanta, Cass County, Texas.  
 
210. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020224: North Houston Pole Line 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.3(a), at 6501 Enid (Styers), Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
211. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020239: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2714 Hardy St., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
212. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020241: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 1824 Sens Rd. (H St.), La Porte, Harris County, Texas.  
 
213. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020242: Weir Brothers, Inc. enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.11(b), at 
500 Lobo Lane (720 El Dorado), Little Elm, Denton County, Texas.  
 
214. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020244: Total Contractor Limite 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.11(b), at 120 Parker Rd., Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
215. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020245: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 903 S. Battle Bell Rd. (Steele Rd.), Highlands, Harris County, 
Texas.  
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216. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020246: Eagle Electric enforcement action 
for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §§18.3(a), 18.11(b) 
and 18.11(b), at 6421 Old Jacksonville Hwy., Tyler, Smith County, Texas.  
 
217. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020247: Centerpoint Energy Entex 
enforcement action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC 
§18.8(b), at 2013 Kane, Houston, Harris County, Texas.  
 
218. Damage Prevention Docket No. 020270: A.G. Hill Power enforcement 
action for violation of Underground Pipeline Damage Rule 16 TAC §18.4(a), at 
1800 Tina St. (Laura St.), Alice, Jim Wells County, Texas.  
 
OIL AND GAS UNPROTESTED  
 
CONSENT AGENDA  
 
The Commission unanimously approved the following applications: 
 
219. O&G 01-0276489: Application of Bollinger Drilling Co. to amend and 
renumber the field rules for the Windmill Creek (Escondido) Field, Zavala 
County, Texas.  
 
220. O&G 08-0276812: Application of Texland Petroleum, LP to amend and 
renumber the field rules for the Fullerton (San Andres) Field, Andrews County, 
Texas.  
 
221. O&G 03-0276809: Application of Hilcorp Energy Company to adopt field 
rules for the Cooley (Wilcox, Upper) Field, Fort Bend County, Texas.  
 
222. O&G 06-0275565: Application of Prime Operating Company to amend 
field rules for the Running Duke (Rodessa) Field, Houston County, Texas.  
 
223. O&G 06-0276413: Forest Oil Corporation for a blanket exception to 16 
TAC §3.10 for the Willow Springs (Travis Peak) and Willow Springs (Cotton 
Valley) Fields, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
224. O&G 06-0276414: Forest Oil Corporation for a blanket exception to 16 
TAC §3.10 for the Willow Springs (Travis Peak) and Willow Springs (Cotton 
Valley, W.) Fields, Gregg County, Texas.  
 
225. Damage Prevention Docket No. 005667: Enforcement action against Louis 
Hunter for violation of Commission Rules for Underground Pipeline Damage 
Prevention at 207 Simonton St. (North Main St.), Conroe, Montgomery County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §18.11(b).  
 
 



MINUTES – August 7, 2012 

  23

226. O & G 03-0277212: Enervest Operating, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 
16 TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Fuchs (#21054) 
Lease, Well No. 2, Giddings (Austin Chalk-3) (34733 500) Field, Fayette 
County, Texas.  
 
227. O & G 09-0276385: Chaparral Energy, L.L.C. for authority pursuant to 16 
TAC §3.50 to approve or certify an EOR project for the Sivells Bend /Strawn/ 
Unit (#16087), Sivells Bend (83816 001) Field, Cooke County, Texas.  
 
228. O & G 08-0274892: Railroad Commission District 08, Commission-called 
review of temporary field rules for the Thunderbird (Strawn) (89818700) Field, 
Pecos County, Texas.  
 
229. O & G 8a-0274890: Railroad Commission District 8A, Commission-called 
review of temporary field rules for the Dust Devil (Silurian) (26778500) Field, 
Gaines County, Texas.  
 
230. O & G 08-0273213: Railroad Commission District 08, Commission-called 
review of temporary field rules for the McKittrick (Upper Bone Springs) 
(59690800) Field, Culberson County, Texas.  
 
231. Claim by Magic City Oil & Gas against the proceeds from the sale of 
salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on the following 
wells: Magic City Oil & Gas, (521365) Harvey Lease (01756), Well Nos. 1 and 
1W, Panhandle Wheeler County Field, Wheeler County, Texas; State-funded 
Plug Code 10-203295 (18377).  
 
232. Claim by Sundial Resources, Inc. against the proceeds from the sale of 
salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on the following 
well: Sundial Resources, Inc., (829483) Jones- Burroughs Lease (142427), Well 
No. 9, J.S. Lewis (Marble Falls) Field, Brown County, Texas; State-funded Plug 
Code 7B-205020 (18559).  
 
233. Claim by Sundial Resources, Inc. against the proceeds from the sale of 
salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on the following 
wells: Sundial Resources, Inc., (829483) Jones- Burroughs Lease (28290), Well 
Nos. 4CB, 5CB, 5, and 3, J.S. Lewis (Marble Falls) Field, Brown County, Texas; 
State-funded Plug Code 7B-205015 (18561).  
 
234. Claim by Sundial Resources, Inc. against the proceeds from the sale of 
salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on the following 
well: Sundial Resources, Inc., (829483) Jones- Burroughs Lease (142421), Well 
No. 2, J.S. Lewis (Marble Falls) Field, Brown County, Texas; State-funded Plug 
Code 7B-205017 (18556).  
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235. Claim by Sundial Resources, Inc. against the proceeds from the sale of 
salvage recovered during State-funded plugging operations on the following 
well: Sundial Resources, Inc., (829483) Jones- Burroughs Lease (142426), Well 
No. 7, J.S. Lewis (Marble Falls) Field, Brown County, Texas; State-funded Plug 
Code 7B-205019(18558).  
 
MASTER DEFAULT ORDERS 
  
The Commission unanimously approved the following master default orders: 
 
236. O&G 7B-0275480: Enforcement action against Xophi Energy, L.L.C. 
(945927) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Holstein (29498) Lease, Well 
No. 1, Voorhees (Bluff Creek) Field, Shackelford County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.3, 3.8(d)(4)(G)(i)(I), and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
237. O&G 7B-0275481: Enforcement action against Xophi Energy, L.L.C. 
(945927) for violation of Statewide Rules on the Whalen B (28969) Lease, Well 
No. 1, Sagerton, South Field, and the Whalen A (19536) Lease, Well No. 1B, 
Sagerton, South (King Sand) Field, Haskell County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3, 3.14(b)(2).  
 
238. O&G 7B-0275485: Enforcement action against Xophi Energy, L.L.C. 
(945927) for violation of Statewide Rule on the Teichelman, Anton H. (14768) 
Lease, Well No. 2, and the Whalen (17209) Lease, Well No. 1, Sagerton, South 
(Congl.) Field, Haskell County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
239. O&G 01-0272453: Enforcement action against Arriola Operating & 
Consulting, Inc. (033181), for violation of Statewide Rule on the Byrd 2-H 
(12983) Lease, Well No. 2H, Marcelina Creek (Austin Chalk) Field, Wilson 
County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.14(b)(2).  
 
240. O&G 03-0273240: Enforcement action against Arriola Operating & 
Consulting, Inc. (033181), for violation of Statewide Rules on the Walton, J.C. 
"B" (20691) Lease, Well No. 2, Racoon Bend (Gutowksy) Field, Austin County, 
Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §§3.3 and 3.8(d)(1).  
 
241. O&G 7B-0273944: Enforcement action against Mayo, Eddie, Sole 
Proprietor (536900), for violation of Statewide Rules on the Hill, J.R. (11660) 
Lease, Well Nos. 4 and 5, DeLong (Zone A) Field, Stephens County, Texas; 
Violation of 16 TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and 3.46(g)(2).  
 
242. O&G 09-0273511: Enforcement action against Xophi Energy, L.L.C. 
(945927), for violation of Statewide Rule on the Perkins (20611) Lease, Wichita 
County Regular Field, Wichita County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC §3.8(d)(1).  
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243. O&G 04-0264102: Enforcement action against Texas Injection, L.P. 
(846642), for violation of Statewide Rules on the Yzaguirre, Manuel Lease, Well 
No. 2 (046009), Yzaguirre (5000) Field, and Yzaguirre, Manuel (10136) Lease, 
Well No. 4, Yzaguirre (4540) Field, Starr County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.9(11)(A) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
244. O&G 01-0265938: Enforcement action against STP Production, L.L.C 
.(824550), for violation of Statewide Rules on the Hardy (12375) Lease, Well No. 
12, Pearsall (Austin Chalk) Field, Dimmit County, Texas; Violation of 16 TAC 
§§3.3, 3.8(d)(1) and 3.14(b)(2).  
 
245. O&G 7C-0266927: Enforcement action against Crone Oil Company 
(190235), for violation of Statewide Rules on the Newmont -36- (02524) Lease, 
Well No. 1, Spraberry (Trend Area) Field, Reagan County, Texas; Violation of 16 
TAC §§3.14(b)(2) and (b)(3).  
 
OFFICE OF GENERAL COUNSEL-RULES  
 
ADOPTION  
 
246. Amendments to 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.1, relating to Organization 
Report; Retention of Records; Notice Requirements; and §3.78, relating to Fees 
and Financial Security Requirements; O&G Docket No. 20-0276040.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
247. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §3.107, relating to Penalty Guidelines for Oil 
and Gas Violations; O&G Docket No. 20-0274145.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
Items 248-252 were taken up together. 
 
248. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §8.135, relating to Penalty Guidelines 
for Pipeline Safety Violations; GUD Docket No. 10131.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
249. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §9.15, relating to Penalty Guidelines for LP-Gas 
Safety Violations; LP- Gas Docket No. 02308.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
250. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §13.15, relating to Penalty Guidelines for CNG 
Safety Violations; LP- Gas Docket No. 02309.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
251. New 16 Tex. Admin. Code §14.2015, relating to Penalty Guidelines for 
LNG Safety Violations; LP- Gas Docket No. 02310.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
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252. Amendment of 16 Tex. Admin. Code §18.12, relating to Penalty 
Guidelines; GUD Docket No. 10130.  
The Commission unanimously approved staff’s recommendation. 
 
ADMINISTRATIVE MATTERS  
 
EXECUTIVE OFFICE  
 
253. Issues regarding operations in the Barnett, Eagle Ford, and other shale 
trends.  
No update was given. 
 
254. Issues related to the Sunset Advisory Commission review of the Railroad 
Commission.  
The Railroad Commission Acting Executive Director Polly McDonald gave an 
update. 
 
COMMISSIONERS  
 
Chairman Smitherman  
 
255. Pending and/or contemplated litigation, rulemakings, and other actions 
initiated by or involving the U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, U.S. 
Department of Interior, U.S. Department of Transportation, and other federal 
agencies that may impact the State of Texas, including, but not limited to, the 
energy, pipeline, and natural resource industries.  
The Railroad Commission received an update from Office of General Counsel, 
General Counselor Lindil Fowler. 
 
256. Evaluation of candidates for and possible selection of Executive Director.  
This item was passed. 
 
PUBLIC INPUT  
 
257. The Commission will provide an opportunity for general public input on 
any matter under the jurisdiction of the Commission, in accordance with the 
policy adopted on September 7, 2005. 
 
The meeting was adjourned @ 9:45 a.m. 


